

SESSIONS CASE NO.53 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000729-2024
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.06 dated 11.03.2025

To-day is fixed for appearance of the CCL before this Court, inspection of the documents and further order.

The CCL on Court Bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the CCL is present.

Ld. P. Ps. –in-charge are present by filing haziras.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the CCL stating that inspection of the copies of the charge sheet has been completed by the CCL and irregularities and or illegible copies are there and therefore the Ld. Counsel for the CCL prays for passing necessary order.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge submits that as inspection of the copies of the charge sheet has been completed, let the case be fixed for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

On submission of both sides, fix **16.04.2025** for appearance of the CCL before this Court and hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The CCL on Court bail is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the concerned O/C with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

