

SESSIONS CASE NO.53 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000729-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.07 dated 16.04.2025

To-day is fixed for appearance of the CCL before this Court and hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The CCL is not present today.

Ld. P. Ps. –in-charge are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Counsel for the CCL is present.

Ld. Counsel for the CCL has filed a petition praying for condoning the absence of the CCL.

Heard. Perused. The prayer for condoning the absence of the CCL is allowed.

In absence of the CCL, the case record cannot be taken up for hearing on the point of consideration of charge and hence, the case record is adjourned today.

On submission of both sides, fix **04.06.2025** for appearance of the CCL before this Court and hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

The CCL on Court bail is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the concerned O/C with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta